
Official Results

8. World Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 24-30, 2019

Shot Put M70 (4)
Judge: 

Gerald Vaugn USA Colorado Springs, US 06-02-26WORLD RECORD MASTERS (70) 15.39

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

GROUP 1
Start:  19-03-28  16:45:00

End: 19-03-28  18:10:00

1 3305 Stefan MADEJ M70 11.18     Poland

2 717 TROPEL Rafael MATEU M70 11.17  SB   Spain

3 2920 Leszek BOBRZYK M70 11.13     Poland

4 3390 Ireneusz NOWAK M70 10.95     Poland

5 507 Knud HOEYER M70 10.32     Denmark

6 3159 Andrzej KAPTURSKI M70  9.81     Poland

7 2625 Janis LUDANS M70  9.34     Latvia

8 4153 Jerry BOOKIN-WEINER M70  8.40     United States of America

9 3008 Henryk DRYGALSKI M70  8.35     Poland

10 3351 Andrzej MILEWSKI M70  7.84  SB   Poland

11 3112 Rajmund JAGODZINSKI 70-74  7.53     Poland

12 3218 Ryszard KOWALSKI M70  7.26     Poland

I II III IV V VI

10.43 11.18 10.98Stefan MADEJ

11.17 10.48 10.52TROPEL Rafael MATEU

10.17 11.05 11.13Leszek BOBRZYK

10.53 10.86 10.95Ireneusz NOWAK

10.32 10.12 xKnud HOEYER

9.42 9.81 9.69Andrzej KAPTURSKI

8.81 9.34 8.70Janis LUDANS

8.02 8.40 8.35Jerry BOOKIN-WEINER

7.97 7.84 8.35Henryk DRYGALSKI

7.42 7.69 7.84Andrzej MILEWSKI

x 7.53 7.31Rajmund JAGODZINSKI

6.51 6.55 7.26Ryszard KOWALSKI

GROUP 2
Start:  19-03-28  17:30:00

End: 19-03-28  18:13:00

1 833 Arvo NURM M70 14.61  SB   Estonia

2 4064 Stanislav KUKOTA M70 14.50  SB   Ukraine

3 385 Stipo KNEZ M70 13.18  SB   Croatia

4 3634 Wieslaw TOBIASZ M70 13.17     Poland

5 4200 William HARVEY M70 13.16     United States of America

6 1772 Holger KNIE M70 12.51     Germany

7 3555 Jan SOWA M70 12.02     Poland
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8 479 Vaclav SOSNA M70 11.90     Czech Republic

9 3523 Andrzej SEMBOROWSKI M70 11.58     Poland

10 3192 Stanisław KMIECIK M70 11.27     Poland

11 3664 Jozef WASIEL M70 10.20     Poland

I II III IV V VI

14.61 14.21 14.49 x x xArvo NURM

14.43 13.65 14.03 14.50 13.84 xStanislav KUKOTA

12.41 12.66 12.69 x 13.08 13.18Stipo KNEZ

12.31 13.17 x x 12.67 12.98Wieslaw TOBIASZ

13.12 13.16 13.12 12.60 12.84 xWilliam HARVEY

11.86 x 12.15 12.06 12.36 12.51Holger KNIE

11.80 12.02 11.93 11.96 11.68 11.92Jan SOWA

11.90 11.67 x 11.45 11.71 xVaclav SOSNA

11.58 11.46 11.20Andrzej SEMBOROWSKI

11.17 10.81 11.27Stanisław KMIECIK

10.20 10.20 xJozef WASIEL

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 GROUP 2 Arvo NURM M70 Estonia 14.611  SB   

2 GROUP 2 Stanislav KUKOTA M70 Ukraine 14.502  SB   

3 GROUP 2 Stipo KNEZ M70 Croatia 13.183  SB   

4 GROUP 2 Wieslaw TOBIASZ M70 Poland 13.174     

5 GROUP 2 William HARVEY M70 United States of America 13.165     

6 GROUP 2 Holger KNIE M70 Germany 12.516     

7 GROUP 2 Jan SOWA M70 Poland 12.027     

8 GROUP 2 Vaclav SOSNA M70 Czech Republic 11.908     

9 GROUP 2 Andrzej SEMBOROWSKI M70 Poland 11.589     

10 GROUP 2 Stanisław KMIECIK M70 Poland 11.2710     

11 GROUP 1 Stefan MADEJ M70 Poland 11.181     

12 GROUP 1 TROPEL Rafael MATEU M70 Spain 11.172  SB   

13 GROUP 1 Leszek BOBRZYK M70 Poland 11.133     

14 GROUP 1 Ireneusz NOWAK M70 Poland 10.954     

15 GROUP 1 Knud HOEYER M70 Denmark 10.325     

16 GROUP 2 Jozef WASIEL M70 Poland 10.2011     

17 GROUP 1 Andrzej KAPTURSKI M70 Poland  9.816     

18 GROUP 1 Janis LUDANS M70 Latvia  9.347     

19 GROUP 1 Jerry BOOKIN-WEINER M70 United States of America  8.408     

20 GROUP 1 Henryk DRYGALSKI M70 Poland  8.359     

21 GROUP 1 Andrzej MILEWSKI M70 Poland  7.8410  SB   

1 GROUP 1 Rajmund JAGODZINSKI M70 Poland  7.5311     

22 GROUP 1 Ryszard KOWALSKI M70 Poland  7.2612     

  Note:

SB -Season Best
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